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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch Time/Temp:	 Attendance:	 Time of Game:

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

TORONTO BLUE JAYS  (48-57)

	 Left
	 NONE

Right
	 10	 Brandon DRURY	  INF
	 13	 Lourdes GURRIEL JR.	    INF
	 37	 Teoscar HERNÁNDEZ	    OF
	 55	 Russell MARTIN	      C	

Switch
	 38	 Darnell SWEENEY	 INF

Left
57		  Jaime GARCÍA
		

Right
31		  Joel BIAGINI	
36		  Tyler CLIPPARD	 	
39		  Jake PETRICKA
46		  Oliver DRAKE
47	  	Brandon CUMPTON
52		  Ryan TEPERA
71		  Luis SANTOS

Coaching Staff:	
5 		 John Gibbons	 Manager
4		 Luis Rivera	 Third Base
16		 DeMarlo Hale	 Bench
17		 Brook Jacoby	 Hitting
34		 Tim Leiper	 First Base
35		 Dane Johnson 	 Bullpen
40		 Pete Walker 	 Pitching

Active Players:	
1		 Aledmys Díaz	 INF
6		 Marcus Stroman	 RHP
8		 Kendrys Morales (S)	 INF
10		 Brandon Drury	 INF
13		 Lourdes Gurriel Jr. 	 INF
14		  Justin Smoak (S)	 INF
15		 Randal Grichuk	 OF
18		 Curtis Granderson (L)	 OF

21		 Luke Maile	 C
25		 Marco Estrada	 RHP
26		 Yangervis Solarte (S)	 INF
27		 Dwight Smith Jr. (L)	 OF
29	  	Devon Travis	 INF
31		  Joel Biagini	 RHP
36		 Tyler Clippard	 RHP
37		 Teoscar Hernández	 OF
38		 Darnell Sweeney	 INF

39 		  Jake Petricka	 RHP
43		 Sam Gaviglio	 RHP
47		 Brandon Cumpton	 RHP
52		 Ryan Tepera	 RHP
55		 Russell Martin	 C
56		 Ryan Borucki (L)	 LHP
57 		  Jaime García (L)	 LHP
71		 Luis Santos	 RHP

    

OAKLAND ATHLETICS (62-46)

	
Left

11		  Dustin FOWLER	 OF
	 Right
1	 Franklin BARRETO	     INF
19	 Josh PHEGLEY	      C

Switch
NONE

Left
	   52   Ryan BUCHTER

Right
	 15	 Emilio PAGÁN
	 32	 Jeurys FAMILIA
	 36	 Yusmeiro PETIT 
	 39	 Blake TREINEN
	 44	 Chris HATCHER
	 57	 J.B. WENDELKEN	
	 62 	 Lou TRIVINO
	 66	 Ryan DULL

	Coaching Staff:	
6		 Bob Melvin	 Manager
4		 Matt Williams	 Third Base
17		 Mike Aldrete	 Asst. Hitting
29	 Ryan Christenson   Bench
41	 Al Pedrique               First Base
51		 Darren Bush	 Hitting
59		 Marcus Jensen	 Bullpen
--		 Gil Patterson	 Pitching

Active Players:	
1	 Franklin Barreto	 INF
2	 Khris Davis	 OF
8	 Jed Lowrie (S)	 INF
10	 Marcus Semien	 INF
11	 Dustin Fowler (L)	 OF
15	 Emilio Pagán	 RHP
19	 Josh Phegley	 C
20	 Mark Canha	 OF

21	 Jonathan Lucroy	 C
25	 Stephen Piscotty	 OF
26	 Matt Chapman	 INF
28	 Matt Olson (L)	 INF
30	 Brett Anderson (L)	 LHP
32	 Jeurys Familia	 RHP
36	 Yusmeiro Petit	 RHP
37	 Edwin Jackson	 RHP
38	 Nick Martini (L)	 OF

39	 Blake Treinen	 RHP
44	 Chris Hatcher (S)	 RHP
52	 Ryan Buchter	 LHP
53	 Trevor Cahill	 RHP
55	 Sean Manaea	 LHP
57	 J.B. Wendelken	 RHP
62	 Lou Trivino	 RHP
66	 Ryan Dull	 RHP
	

BENCH BULLPEN

BENCH BULLPEN

	 38	 Nick MARTINI, LF (L)	 .325, 0, 7

	 26	 Matt CHAPMAN, 3B	 .270, 13, 35

	 8 	 Jed LOWRIE, 2B (S)	 .274, 17, 68

	 2	 Khris DAVIS, DH	 .251, 28, 82

	 28	 Matt OLSON, 1B (L)	 .232, 21, 50

	 25	 Stephen PISCOTTY, RF	 .261, 15, 51

	 20	 Mark CANHA, CF	 .261, 14, 41

	 10	 Marcus SEMIEN, SS	 .254, 7, 39

	 21	 Jonathan LUCROY,  C	 .243, 2,	 36

53 RHP Trevor CAHILL (2-2, 3.43)

Umpires:
HP	 34	 Sam Holbrook (CC)
1B	 36	 Ryan Blakney
2B	 28	 Jim Wolf
3B	 17	 D.J. Reyburn

Official Scorer:  Michael Duca       		  Anthem: 	 TBA		  First Pitch: TBA

Upcoming Games:	 	
Wed., Aug. 1	 TOR		  LHP Sean MANAEA (9-7, 3.46)	 vs. RHP Marcus STROMAN (4-7, 5.20)		 12:35 	 MLBN
Fri., Aug. 3	 DET		  LHP Brett ANDERSON (2-3, 5.55)	 vs. LHP Blaine HARDY (4-3, 3.61)	 7:05	 NBCSCA
Sat., Aug 4	 DET		  RHP Edwin JACKSON (2-2, 3.32)	 vs. RHP Jordan ZIMMERMANN (4-3, 4.44)	 6:05	 NBCSCA

Toronto Blue Jays vs. Oakland Athletics 

43 RHP Sam GAVIGLIO (2-3, 4.65)

	 Tuesday, July 31, 2018 w7:05 p.m. w NBCSCA

	 18	 Curtis GRANDERSON, RF (L)	 .234, 10, 31

	 15	 Randall GRICHUK, CF	 .215, 14, 34 

	 14	 Justin SMOAK, 1B (S)	 .252, 16, 54

	 8	 Kendrys MORALES, DH (S)	 .254, 12, 35

	 26	 Yangervis SOLARTE, 3B (S)	 .233, 17, 53

	 1	 Aledmys DÍAZ, SS	 .254, 11 29

	 27	 Dwight SMITH JR., LF (L)	 .255	, 2, 7

	 21	 Luke MAILE, C	 .240, 3, 24

	 29	 Devon TRAVIS, 2B	 .242, 6, 24


